

:  
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17473/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2013 in CA No.3661/2009, FA No.117/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KHUTUBUDDIN MAMTAJ PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKARBI AMIN PATHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abdulrahiman Tamboli, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice confined to respondent no. 2, returnable within six weeks.

In the meantime, further proceedings in the attachment of the petitioner's house property shall remain stayed for a period of six weeks. Further, in the meantime the claimant shall be free to realise the amount which is payable by the owner of the vehicle.

The matter be posted immediately after service is complete.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER